LMH6682/6683
190MHz Single Supply, Dual and Triple Operational
Amplifiers
General Description
The LMH6682 and LMH6683 are high speed operational
amplifiers designed for use in modern video systems. These
single supply monolithic amplifiers extend National’s feature-
rich, high value video portfolio to include a dual and a triple

Typical Schematic
20059001
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC LMH6682MA
LMH6682MA
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMH6682MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LMH6682MM
A90A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMH6682MMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin SOIC LMH6683MA
LMH6683MA
55 Units/Rail
M14A
LMH6683MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin
TSSOP
LMH6683MT
LMH6683MT
94 Units/Rail
MTC14
LMH6683MTX 2.5 Units Tape and Reel
LM
H
6682/6683